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ABOUT START 

ABA's Strategy Team: Achieving 
Results Together (START) is a 
subcommittee of ABA's 
Management Council.  

START is comprised of staff 
representing each of ABA's 
families and is chaired by the 
Director of Organizational 
Development. START members 
act as the primary 
communication vehicle for ABA's 
strategic planning activities, 
particularly those focused on 
staff recognition and 
engagement.  

START members also work to 
identify issues for discussion, 
propose initiatives, and to 
facilitate implementation of 
action plans in partnership with 
Management Council.  

Meetings are generally held on 
the second Tuesday of each 
month. 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
Sagan Bachtold (Chair), Operations Specialist, Office of the VP/CFO   
saganbachtold@csus.edu  
   
Yvanne Bolano, Administrative Support Coordinator, Risk Management  
yvannebolano@csus.edu  
  
Jeannie Brewster, Administrative Analyst, Financial Services 
brewster@csus.edu  
   
Suzzanne Castaneda, Administrative Support Coordinator, University Print & 
Mail   
s.castaneda@csus.edu  
   
Jeffrey Dierking, Administrative Services Director, UTAPS   
jeffrey.dierking@saclink.csus.edu  
   
Lori Harrison, Scheduling Specialist, Space Management   
harrison@skymail.csus.edu  
 
Regeena Lewis, Director of Clery Compliance and Training, Clery Compliance 
rklewis@csus.edu 
 
Brenda Louie-Jiang, Business Executive Support Analyst, Police Department 
brenda.louie-jiang@csus.edu 
  
May Xiong, Customer Service Associate, Facilities Management  
may.xiong@csus.edu  
   
 

Have a question for 
us? Please email 
START@csus.edu 

csus.edu 


